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EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024

(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

BANK NAME

ANSTAFF BANK

ARMOR BANK

ARVEST BANK

BANK OF 1889

BANK OF CAVE CITY

BANK OF LAKE VILLAGE

BANK OF LITTLE ROCK

BANK OF SALEM

CENTENNIAL BANK

CHAMBERS BANK

CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
CITIZENS BANK, THE

COMMERCIAL BANK & TRUST COMPAN
CONNECT BANK

CS BANK

DIAMOND BANK

EAGLE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

CITY

GREEN FOREST
FORREST CITY
FAYETTEVILLE
BERRYVILLE
CAVE CITY
LAKE VILLAGE
LITTLE ROCK
SALEM
CONWAY
DANVILLE

VAN BUREN
BATESVILLE
MONTICELLO

STAR CITY

EUREKA SPRINGS

MURFREESBORO

LITTLE ROCK

TOTAL ASSETS
(in thousands)

$1,005,057
$437,136
$26,373,182
$287,265
$184,534
$89,607
$303,559
$183,277
$22,759,676
$1,322,816
$522,733
$1,424,044
$251,544
$115,033
$557,101
$830,415

$474,036

BRANCHES

12

226

10

229

24

15

14

12
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EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024
(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

ID RSSD BANK NAME CITY TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)

2594240 ENCORE BANK LITTLE ROCK $3,962,516 18
592448 EVOLVE BANK & TRUST WEST MEMPHIS $1,551,293 26
677644 FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK, THE STUTTGART $1,846,491 22
12946 FARMERS BANK & TRUST COMPANY MAGNOLIA $2,822,316 33
33147 FARMERS BANK AND TRUST COMPAN BLYTHEVILLE $407,500 5
314444 FBT BANK & MORTGAGE FORDYCE $251,417 4
848248 FIDELITY BANK WEST MEMPHIS $542,966 3
48374 FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO $1,696,077 18
78241 FIRST NATURALSTATE BANK MCGEHEE $97,046 2
673440 FIRST SECURITY BANK SEARCY $8,003,224 77
114840 FIRST STATE BANK RUSSELLVILLE $523,327 4
519146 FIRST STATE BANK OF DEQUEEN DE QUEEN $348,170 6
34742 FIRST WESTERN BANK BOONEVILLE $649,758 11
100843 FNBC BANK ASH FLAT $797,955 15
733540 GATEWAY BANK RISON $165,783 2
644842 MERCHANTS AND FARMERS BANK DUMAS $236,196 2
2939391 PEOPLES BANK SHERIDAN $229,331 2

2769570 PETIT JEAN STATE BANK MORRILTON $238,746 2

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.
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EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024

(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

BANK NAME

PIGGOTT STATE BANK
RELYANCE BANK

RIVERWIND BANK

SIGNATURE BANK OF ARKANSAS
SIMMONS BANK

SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK
STONE BANK

UNION BANK

UNITED BANK

WARREN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

TOTAL= 45

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

CITY

PIGGOTT

WHITE HALL
AUGUSTA
FAYETTEVILLE
PINE BLUFF
ARKADELPHIA
MOUNTAIN VIEW
MENA
SPRINGDALE

WARREN

TOTAL ASSETS
(in thousands)

$134,754
$1,370,659
$143,777
$1,176,626
$27,329,686
$2,597,979
$781,292
$637,316
$285,069

$150,940

BRANCHES

19

244

58



STATE ID RSSD
IL 614948
IL 273840
IL 771140
IL 823142
IL 242
IL 966272
IL 630041
IL 426141
IL 777441
IL 137447
IL 233442
IL 489249
IL 773247
IL 134848
IL

EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024

(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

BANK NAME

INB BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK OF THE HEA
DIETERICH BANK

DU QUOIN STATE BANK

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK XENIA-FLOR
FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF MA
FIRST STATE BANK OF DONGOLA, THE
FIRST STATE BANK OF ST. PETER
FLORA BANK & TRUST

FNB COMMUNITY BANK, THE

IUKA STATE BANK, THE

KINMUNDY BANK

MIDLAND STATES BANK

TEUTOPOLIS STATE BANK

TOTAL= 14

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

CITY

CARLYLE

MOUNT VERNON

EFFINGHAM
DU QUOIN
XENIA
MASCOUTAH
DONGOLA
SAINT PETER
FLORA
VANDALIA
SALEM
KINMUNDY
EFFINGHAM

TEUTOPOLIS

TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)
$292,486 3
$265,834 3
$1,329,013 13
$135,624 4
$56,283 1
$177,958 2
$32,259 1
$30,424 0
$111,659 1
$478,938 6
$140,008 3
$65,953 0
$7,824,153 57
$322,170 2



EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024
(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

STATE ID RSSD BANK NAME CITY TOTAL ASSETS
(in thousands)

IN 785473 FIRST SAVINGS BANK JEFFERSONVILLE $2,364,541

IN TOTAL= 1

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

BRANCHES

15
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EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024

(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

BANK NAME

BANK OF BUFFALO

BANK OF CADIZ AND TRUST COMPANY
CASEY COUNTY BANK, INC., THE
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICES BA
FIELD & MAIN BANK

INDEPENDENCE BANK OF KENTUCKY
INDEPENDENT CORRESPONDENT BAN
LEWISBURG BANKING COMPANY
MONTICELLO BANKING COMPANY
PADUCAH BANK AND TRUST COMPAN
PEOPLES BANK, THE

SPRINGFIELD STATE BANK

UNITED SOUTHERN BANK

TOTAL= 13

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

CITY

BUFFALO
CADIZ
LIBERTY
BENTON
HENDERSON
OWENSBORO
FRANKFORT
LEWISBURG
MONTICELLO
PADUCAH
MARION
SPRINGFIELD

HOPKINSVILLE

TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)

$106,430 1
$137,418 4
$379,647 4
$1,400,384 7
$754,594 7
$3,714,903 26
$151,655 0
$180,723 4
$1,191,728 20
$953,246 8
$126,082 3
$416,230 2
$331,768 7
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ID RSSD

879644
790150
761244
719656
177751
853952
904359
2747466
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619859
169653
489548
3804535
397755
185859
34555
657459

977250

EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024

(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

BANK NAME

BANK OF ADVANCE, THE

BANK OF IBERIA

BELGRADE STATE BANK

CALLAWAY BANK, THE

CASS COMMERCIAL BANK

CENTRAL TRUST BANK, THE
CENTURY BANK OF THE OZARKS
EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MIS
F&M BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
FCNB BANK

FIRST BANK

FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMP
GUARANTY BANK **

LEGACY BANK & TRUST COMPANY
LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY
MA BANK

MIDWEST BANKCENTRE

MIDWEST INDEPENDENT BANKERSBA

* |If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.
** Regulated by the Seventh District.

CITY

ADVANCE

IBERIA
BELGRADE
FULTON

DES PERES
JEFFERSON CITY
GAINESVILLE
KAHOKA
HANNIBAL
STEELVILLE
CREVE COEUR
CARUTHERSVILLE
SPRINGFIELD
MOUNTAIN GROVE
SAINT LOUIS
MACON

SAINT LOUIS

JEFFERSON CITY

TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)
$484,465 6
$66,700 1
$447,395 5
$481,551 6
$1,344,302 3
$19,043,068 158
$263,015 4
$237,237 6
$183,294 2
$199,517 5
$6,589,361 76
$576,096 6
$2,329,533 14
$1,707,598 9
$887,626 14
$350,841 1
$2,724,414 18
$313,857 1
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EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024
(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

ID RSSD BANK NAME CITY TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)
309150 MISSOURI BANK, THE WARRENTON $421,415 6
613558 MONTGOMERY BANK SIKESTON $1,213,388 11
2917184 NEW FRONTIER BANK SAINT CHARLES $146,717 1
3374412 OAKSTAR BANK SPRINGFIELD $2,366,309 28
2785646 OMB BANK SPRINGFIELD $1,566,106 8
909055 PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO. TROY $813,598 8
941541 PEOPLES BANK OF ALTENBURG ALTENBURG $88,743 1
143372 PROGRESSIVE OZARK BANK SALEM $171,836 5
272272 SOUTHERN BANK POPLAR BLUFF $4,596,340 66
3076220 STIFEL BANK SAINT LOUIS $10,752,428 0
3076248 STIFEL BANK AND TRUST SAINT LOUIS $17,999,670 1
487357 TOWN & COUNTRY BANK SALEM $698,381 9
1007051 TPNB BANK PARIS $106,277 2
MO TOTAL= 31

* |If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.



EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024
(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

STATE ID RSSD BANK NAME CITY TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)

MS 780049 BANK OF KILMICHAEL KILMICHAEL $317,544 4
MS 800442 BANK OF WINONA WINONA $151,073 0
MS 914648 BANKFIRST FINANCIAL SERVICES MACON $2,697,311 45
MS 919344 BANKOKOLONA OKOLONA $326,904 4
MS 2746245 COMMERCE BANK CORINTH $159,215 0
MS 205243 FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK BALDWYN $546,423 11
MS 968744 FIRST CHOICE BANK PONTOTOC $488,903 4
MS 590640 FNB OXFORD BANK OXFORD $778,776 5
MS TOTAL= 8

* |If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.



EIGHTH DISTRICT STATE MEMBER BANKS
AS OF JULY 8, 2024
(TOTAL ASSETS AS OF MARCH 31, 2024)

STATE ID RSSD BANK NAME CITY TOTAL ASSETS BRANCHES
(in thousands)

TN 225559 BANK OF BARTLETT BARTLETT $571,667 6
TN 324854 BANK OF CROCKETT BELLS $278,511 5
TN 466754 BANK OF FAYETTE COUNTY, THE PIPERTON $924,008 12
TN 145059 BANK OF HALLS HALLS $141,255 1
TN 2577739 BANK OF JACKSON, THE JACKSON $219,246 2
TN 831576 BANKTENNESSEE COLLIERVILLE $584,573 9
TN 541857 CARROLL BANK AND TRUST HUNTINGDON $506,110 8
TN 361279 COMMUNITY BANK, LEXINGTON, TENN LEXINGTON $304,752 3
TN 66154 DECATUR COUNTY BANK DECATURVILLE $281,772 3
TN 524757 FARMERS BANK PARSONS $53,142 0
TN 590976 FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK MEMPHIS $995,977 0
TN 485559 FIRST HORIZON BANK MEMPHIS $81,504,034 419
TN 526854 HARDIN COUNTY BANK, THE SAVANNAH $616,250 4
TN 329550 INSOUTH BANK BROWNSVILLE $509,941 6
TN 3120646 PATRIOT BANK MILLINGTON $469,880 8
TN 497851 SECURITY BANK NEWBERN $211,549 6
TN TOTAL= 16

Total State Member Banks =128**

* If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.
** [ bank is regulated by the Seventh District.





