STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
AR	261940	ANSTAFF BANK	GREEN FOREST	\$1,005,057	12
AR	168571	ARMOR BANK	FORREST CITY	\$437,136	9
AR	311845	ARVEST BANK	FAYETTEVILLE	\$26,373,182	226
AR	864846	BANK OF 1889	BERRYVILLE	\$287,265	10
AR	629148	BANK OF CAVE CITY	CAVE CITY	\$184,534	4
AR	476445	BANK OF LAKE VILLAGE	LAKE VILLAGE	\$89,607	1
AR	1397471	BANK OF LITTLE ROCK	LITTLE ROCK	\$303,559	4
AR	931047	BANK OF SALEM	SALEM	\$183,277	2
AR	456045	CENTENNIAL BANK	CONWAY	\$22,759,676	229
AR	517049	CHAMBERS BANK	DANVILLE	\$1,322,816	24
AR	192147	CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY	VAN BUREN	\$522,733	7
AR	856748	CITIZENS BANK, THE	BATESVILLE	\$1,424,044	15
AR	23643	COMMERCIAL BANK & TRUST COMPAN	MONTICELLO	\$251,544	7
AR	126049	CONNECT BANK	STAR CITY	\$115,033	4
AR	514048	CS BANK	EUREKA SPRINGS	\$557,101	6
AR	27847	DIAMOND BANK	MURFREESBORO	\$830,415	14
AR	453446	EAGLE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	LITTLE ROCK	\$474,036	12

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
AR	2594240	ENCORE BANK	LITTLE ROCK	\$3,962,516	18
AR	592448	EVOLVE BANK & TRUST	WEST MEMPHIS	\$1,551,293	26
AR	677644	FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK, THE	STUTTGART	\$1,846,491	22
AR	12946	FARMERS BANK & TRUST COMPANY	MAGNOLIA	\$2,822,316	33
AR	33147	FARMERS BANK AND TRUST COMPAN	BLYTHEVILLE	\$407,500	5
AR	314444	FBT BANK & MORTGAGE	FORDYCE	\$251,417	4
AR	848248	FIDELITY BANK	WEST MEMPHIS	\$542,966	3
AR	48374	FIRST FINANCIAL BANK	EL DORADO	\$1,696,077	18
AR	78241	FIRST NATURALSTATE BANK	MCGEHEE	\$97,046	2
AR	673440	FIRST SECURITY BANK	SEARCY	\$8,003,224	77
AR	114840	FIRST STATE BANK	RUSSELLVILLE	\$523,327	4
AR	519146	FIRST STATE BANK OF DEQUEEN	DE QUEEN	\$348,170	6
AR	34742	FIRST WESTERN BANK	BOONEVILLE	\$649,758	11
AR	100843	FNBC BANK	ASH FLAT	\$797,955	15
AR	733540	GATEWAY BANK	RISON	\$165,783	2
AR	644842	MERCHANTS AND FARMERS BANK	DUMAS	\$236,196	2
AR	2939391	PEOPLES BANK	SHERIDAN	\$229,331	2
AR	2769570	PETIT JEAN STATE BANK	MORRILTON	\$238,746	2

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
AR	173342	PIGGOTT STATE BANK	PIGGOTT	\$134,754	2
AR	49241	RELYANCE BANK	WHITE HALL	\$1,370,659	19
AR	855143	RIVERWIND BANK	AUGUSTA	\$143,777	3
AR	3350724	SIGNATURE BANK OF ARKANSAS	FAYETTEVILLE	\$1,176,626	9
AR	663245	SIMMONS BANK	PINE BLUFF	\$27,329,686	244
AR	852544	SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK	ARKADELPHIA	\$2,597,979	58
AR	913146	STONE BANK	MOUNTAIN VIEW	\$781,292	7
AR	86349	UNION BANK	MENA	\$637,316	8
AR	539377	UNITED BANK	SPRINGDALE	\$285,069	5
AR	748441	WARREN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	WARREN	\$150,940	3

AR *TOTAL*= 45

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
IL	614948	1NB BANK	CARLYLE	\$292,486	3
IL	273840	COMMUNITY FIRST BANK OF THE HEA	MOUNT VERNON	\$265,834	3
IL	771140	DIETERICH BANK	EFFINGHAM	\$1,329,013	13
IL	823142	DU QUOIN STATE BANK	DU QUOIN	\$135,624	4
IL	242	FIRST COMMUNITY BANK XENIA-FLOR	XENIA	\$56,283	1
IL	966272	FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK OF MA	MASCOUTAH	\$177,958	2
IL	630041	FIRST STATE BANK OF DONGOLA, THE	DONGOLA	\$32,259	1
IL	426141	FIRST STATE BANK OF ST. PETER	SAINT PETER	\$30,424	0
IL	777441	FLORA BANK & TRUST	FLORA	\$111,659	1
IL	137447	FNB COMMUNITY BANK,THE	VANDALIA	\$478,938	6
IL	233442	IUKA STATE BANK, THE	SALEM	\$140,008	3
IL	489249	KINMUNDY BANK	KINMUNDY	\$65,953	0
IL	773247	MIDLAND STATES BANK	EFFINGHAM	\$7,824,153	57
IL	134848	TEUTOPOLIS STATE BANK	TEUTOPOLIS	\$322,170	2

L *TOTAL*= 14

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
IN	785473	FIRST SAVINGS BANK	JEFFERSONVILLE	\$2,364,541	15
	IN	TOTAL= 1			

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
KY	825940	BANK OF BUFFALO	BUFFALO	\$106,430	1
KY	904845	BANK OF CADIZ AND TRUST COMPANY	CADIZ	\$137,418	4
KY	646145	CASEY COUNTY BANK, INC., THE	LIBERTY	\$379,647	4
KY	698144	COMMUNITY FINANCIAL SERVICES BA	BENTON	\$1,400,384	7
KY	618740	FIELD & MAIN BANK	HENDERSON	\$754,594	7
KY	648242	INDEPENDENCE BANK OF KENTUCKY	OWENSBORO	\$3,714,903	26
KY	1187551	INDEPENDENT CORRESPONDENT BAN	FRANKFORT	\$151,655	0
KY	580847	LEWISBURG BANKING COMPANY	LEWISBURG	\$180,723	4
KY	266945	MONTICELLO BANKING COMPANY	MONTICELLO	\$1,191,728	20
KY	285740	PADUCAH BANK AND TRUST COMPAN	PADUCAH	\$953,246	8
KY	446149	PEOPLES BANK, THE	MARION	\$126,082	3
KY	197142	SPRINGFIELD STATE BANK	SPRINGFIELD	\$416,230	2
KY	110945	UNITED SOUTHERN BANK	HOPKINSVILLE	\$331,768	7

KY *TOTAL*= 13

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
МО	879644	BANK OF ADVANCE, THE	ADVANCE	\$484,465	6
MO	790150	BANK OF IBERIA	IBERIA	\$66,700	1
МО	761244	BELGRADE STATE BANK	BELGRADE	\$447,395	5
МО	719656	CALLAWAY BANK, THE	FULTON	\$481,551	6
MO	177751	CASS COMMERCIAL BANK	DES PERES	\$1,344,302	3
МО	853952	CENTRAL TRUST BANK, THE	JEFFERSON CITY	\$19,043,068	158
МО	904359	CENTURY BANK OF THE OZARKS	GAINESVILLE	\$263,015	4
МО	2747466	EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MIS	KAHOKA	\$237,237	6
MO	413673	F&M BANK AND TRUST COMPANY	HANNIBAL	\$183,294	2
МО	619859	FCNB BANK	STEELVILLE	\$199,517	5
МО	169653	FIRST BANK	CREVE COEUR	\$6,589,361	76
МО	489548	FIRST STATE BANK AND TRUST COMP	CARUTHERSVILLE	\$576,096	6
МО	3804535	GUARANTY BANK **	SPRINGFIELD	\$2,329,533	14
МО	397755	LEGACY BANK & TRUST COMPANY	MOUNTAIN GROVE	\$1,707,598	9
МО	185859	LINDELL BANK & TRUST COMPANY	SAINT LOUIS	\$887,626	14
MO	34555	MA BANK	MACON	\$350,841	1
MO	657459	MIDWEST BANKCENTRE	SAINT LOUIS	\$2,724,414	18
MO	977250	MIDWEST INDEPENDENT BANKERSBA	JEFFERSON CITY	\$313,857	1

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

^{**} Regulated by the Seventh District.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
MO	309150	MISSOURI BANK, THE	WARRENTON	\$421,415	6
MO	613558	MONTGOMERY BANK	SIKESTON	\$1,213,388	11
MO	2917184	NEW FRONTIER BANK	SAINT CHARLES	\$146,717	1
MO	3374412	OAKSTAR BANK	SPRINGFIELD	\$2,366,309	28
MO	2785646	OMB BANK	SPRINGFIELD	\$1,566,106	8
MO	909055	PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO.	TROY	\$813,598	8
MO	941541	PEOPLES BANK OF ALTENBURG	ALTENBURG	\$88,743	1
MO	143372	PROGRESSIVE OZARK BANK	SALEM	\$171,836	5
MO	272272	SOUTHERN BANK	POPLAR BLUFF	\$4,596,340	66
MO	3076220	STIFEL BANK	SAINT LOUIS	\$10,752,428	0
MO	3076248	STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	SAINT LOUIS	\$17,999,670	1
MO	487357	TOWN & COUNTRY BANK	SALEM	\$698,381	9
MO	1007051	TPNB BANK	PARIS	\$106,277	2

MO TOTAL = 31

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
MS	780049	BANK OF KILMICHAEL	KILMICHAEL	\$317,544	4
MS	800442	BANK OF WINONA	WINONA	\$151,073	0
MS	914648	BANKFIRST FINANCIAL SERVICES	MACON	\$2,697,311	45
MS	919344	BANKOKOLONA	OKOLONA	\$326,904	4
MS	2746245	COMMERCE BANK	CORINTH	\$159,215	0
MS	205243	FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	BALDWYN	\$546,423	11
MS	968744	FIRST CHOICE BANK	PONTOTOC	\$488,903	4
MS	590640	FNB OXFORD BANK	OXFORD	\$778,776	5

MS TOTAL= 8

R

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

STATE	ID RSSD	BANK NAME	CITY	TOTAL ASSETS (in thousands)	BRANCHES
TN	225559	BANK OF BARTLETT	BARTLETT	\$571,667	6
TN	324854	BANK OF CROCKETT	BELLS	\$278,511	5
TN	466754	BANK OF FAYETTE COUNTY, THE	PIPERTON	\$924,008	12
TN	145059	BANK OF HALLS	HALLS	\$141,255	1
TN	2577739	BANK OF JACKSON, THE	JACKSON	\$219,246	2
TN	831576	BANKTENNESSEE	COLLIERVILLE	\$584,573	9
TN	541857	CARROLL BANK AND TRUST	HUNTINGDON	\$506,110	8
TN	361279	COMMUNITY BANK, LEXINGTON, TENN	LEXINGTON	\$304,752	3
TN	66154	DECATUR COUNTY BANK	DECATURVILLE	\$281,772	3
TN	524757	FARMERS BANK	PARSONS	\$53,142	0
TN	590976	FINANCIAL FEDERAL BANK	MEMPHIS	\$995,977	0
TN	485559	FIRST HORIZON BANK	MEMPHIS	\$81,504,034	419
TN	526854	HARDIN COUNTY BANK, THE	SAVANNAH	\$616,250	4
TN	329550	INSOUTH BANK	BROWNSVILLE	\$509,941	6
TN	3120646	PATRIOT BANK	MILLINGTON	\$469,880	8
TN	497851	SECURITY BANK	NEWBERN	\$211,549	6

TN TOTAL = 16

Total State Member Banks =128**

^{*} If zero in total assets, current financial data not available.

^{** 1} bank is regulated by the Seventh District.